



Приложение: Осветяване на помещения, коридори, експозиции и т.н.
Свети за безопасност: 1. Монтажи трябва да се извършват от квалифицирано лице. 2. Ако има кавито и да било същията относно инсталациата на този продукт, то трябва да се извършват от квалифицирано лице. 3. В случай на кавито и да било повреди на спота, продуктът не е подходящ за употреба. Поддръжка: Замяна/взамяна възникнали върху спота по време на нормална експлоатация, може да се премахнат с помощта на мека влажна кърпа (след предварително изключване и изчакване спота да се охлади). Да не се използват агресивни почистващи средства. Не отваряйте корпуса.

Подготовка за монтаж: Окачванията монтиранти върху повърхността, окачвания и тн. ALGUNE и тн.: Необходими елементи за инсталация на лампата: отвертка, отвертки, ключове, вължета, скоби. 2. Монтажът трябва да се извършва при изключено захранване.

Ред на монтажа (виж фиг.): 1. Закрепете на окачванията таван / на вължетата. 2.

[illegible]

ned zakoupení výrobku. Jako doklad o koupení výrobku slouží daňový doklad nebo pokladniční účtenka. Registraci prováděte prostřednictvím Formuláře k registraci záruky dostupného na internetových stránkách www.spectrumled.pl/warranty. Podrobné záruční podmínky jsou uvedeny ve Všeobecných záručních podmínkách dostupných na internetových stránkách www.spectrumled.pl/warranty, které získáte společně s potvrzením o registraci záruky obdrží na emailovou adresu, ze které byl odeslán Formulář k registraci záruky.

INSTRUKCE OBSLUHY POZOR: Před počátkem instalace je nutné přečíst tuto následující instrukci a následně zachovávat patřičnou opatrnost. Tento Výrobek vlastní označení CE a plně odpovídá všem patřičným právním požadavkům, které jsou platné na území Evropské unie. Výrobek nepoužívejte v místech, které nejsou určeno jeho třídě. Není také dovoleno jej přikrývat izolacími příkrytkami.

Upozornění: Tento výrobek není určen k instalaci v blízkosti hořlavých materiálů. Nedodržení pokynů následující instrukce v průběhu montáže může mít za následek poškození tělesa, materiální škodu (zkrat, požár) a poranění těla (popálení, poranění elektrickým proudem). Provádění jakýchkoli modifikací Výrobku a jeho montáž v místech, která k tomu nejsou určena, může být pro uživatele nebezpečné a může způsobit hrozbu ztráty záruky. Firma Wojnarowski nenes odpovědnost za jakékoliv následky nedodržování instrukce a za škodu vzniklé v důsledku nesprávné instalace. POZOR: Tento výrobek není určen k instalaci v blízkosti hořlavých materiálů. Důležité je, aby montáž tělesa a veškeré přípojovací práce prováděla osoba, která má k tomu oprávnění. V průběhu montáže je nutné zachovávat zvláštní opatrnost.

Vedlighold: Snavs som här samlet sig på att armaturen under normal brug, kan tærnes med en blod og fugt ligud (når armaturet først er slukket og kølet af). Brug ikke krydderier, krydderier eller andre kemikalier til at rengøre armaturen.

Bortskaffelse: Aflever det brugte armatur på opsamlingssted for elektrisk affald, hvor armaturet vil blive genanvendt. Spørg forhandleren, distributøren eller producenten om opsamlingsstedet.

Forberedelse af installationen: Pendlere, monteret på overflader med ALUMINIE lys mv.: Nødvendige genstande til brug ved installation af lampen: en skruetrækker, ophængsbånd, strop, kabel og højtryks 2. Strømledning. Ved installation af lampen skal installationen fremgås i de tegninger. Monter og afbryd stropene i de to/på stopperne. 2. Tilslut ledningerne. 3. Kontroller at ledningerne er korrekt tilsluttet. FORKLARINGER PÅ ANVENDELSE SYMBOLER OG BETEGNELSER: P1: Nominel spænding/frekvens; P2: Nominel kraft; P3: Nominel lysstrøm; P4: Nominel holdbarhed; P5: Nominelle strøm; P6: Farvetemperatur.

P7: Belysningsskærm for beskyttelse mod skadestof; P8: Lysvinkel; P9: Belysningsskærm for beskyttelse mod skadestof; Kun til lysdæknings/udendørs brug. P11: Symbol angiver en minimal afstand, som skal holdes mellem belysningsskærmen (dens lyskilde) og belyste genstande; P12: Produktet kan ikke anvendes i forbindelse med lysdæmper; P13: Produktet er i overensstemmelse med EU-direktiver; P14: Emballage genbrug; P15: Man bør straks udskifte retnet eller beskadiget indbinding, skærme eller beskyttelsesglas; P16: Produktet er ikke egnet til dækning med lysdækningsmateriale; P17: Produktet er designet med et symbol, man behandles som holdningsaffald. Sådanne produkter kan være miljøfarlige, sure, giftige, skarpe, varm, og svingende. Når et produkt er forsvundet med et symbol, betyder det, at

Uvážu, pak je nutné vše konzultovat s kvalifikovaným elektrikářem. Z v případě
výrobky, které jsou poškozeny, je již produkt není vhodný k použití.
Důležité: Znečištění vzniklá na tělese v průběhu normálního používání je možné
odstranit s pomocí měkkého vlhknutí hadičky (po předchozím vypnutí a
vyčistění tělesa). Nepoužívat agresivní čisticí prostředky. Nerozšroubovat těleso
tělesa.
Lividace: Použití nepotřebné tělesa předat na místo, kde je prováděn sběr
odpadů: Použití elektrického zařízení, aby tam bylo podrobena recyklaci.
Informace o sběrných místech je nutné hledat u prodejce, distributora nebo u
výrobce.

να πιστοποιήσει C3. Όψις τε, σε απαγορεύεται υπό την προϋπόθεση αποδοκίμασης způsobem VYSLAVENÍ POUŽITÝCH ZNAKŮ A SYMBOLOU: P1: Nominální napětí, frekvence; P2: Nominální výkon; P3: Nominální světelný tok; P4: Jmenovitá trvanlivost; P5: Jmenovitý proud; P6: Barevná teplota; P7: Třída ochrany proti úrazu elektrickým proudem; B8: Úhel svícení; P9: Označení stupně ochrany; P10: Použití pouze v interiéru/exteriéru; P11: Symbol znamená minimální vzdálenost jakou může mít světelný kryt (zdroj světla) od míst a osvětlovaných objektů.; P12: Výrobek nespolupracuje se regulací intenzity osvětlení; P13: Výrobek splňuje požadavky

[illegible][illegible]

võitvaks jooksul pärast toote soetamise kuupaeva, mis on antud käibekassa arves või arvutis, mis teostab töote ostmist. Garantiiregistreerimiseks tuleb täita garantiiregistreerimise vorm, mis on kättesaadav veebilehel www.spectrumled.pl/warranty. Garantii eritingimused on kirjeldatud Garantiil üldtingimustes, mis on kättesaadavad veebilehel www.spectrumled.pl/warranty, mille saad Klient koos garantii registreerimisega teenduga oma e-posti aadressile, millel saadet Garantii registreerimise vorm.

Klient peab hoidma kogu eluajaks kätt ja kasti, milles asub LED-kiht, et vältida asustushüppide ja rakenduste nõuetav ettevaatusabinõude. Tootel on CE-märk ning see vastab täielikult koigile Euroopa Liidu territooriumil kehtivatele ajastajate ajastajate nõuetele. Toodeid ei too kasutada kohtades, mis ei vasta selle IP klassile. Igas katke tootet isolatsioonimahtidega. Toode ei sobi kasutamiseks juhuil, kui või teiste skaalade on praguunud. Kaseolevas juhendis esitatud soovitusite turvalisuse ja tervisele kahjuks võib põhjustada seadme kahjustusi, varalist kahju (luhi, tulekahju) ja muud kahju. Kui klient ei järgi juhendit, võivad tekkida kahju, mis ei ole kaetud garanteeritud seadme kasutamise sobimatuse kohta või kasutaja ohtlikult ning selle tagajärjel võib garantii kehtivuse kaotada. Wainorwac'ly ei vastuta kliiniga seadme asustushünni nõuete mittejärgimise tingitud tagajärgede või ebapiisav asustalduse põhjustatud kahju eest. NB! Enne paigaldustoote tootmist lülitage välja kõik tooteleahela voolumurrur. Seadme peal paigaldama ja ühendama litsentseeritud kiili. Olge paigaldamisel alati äärmiselt ettevaatlik.

información sobre los puntos de recogida en la sede de los vendedores, los distribuidores o los fabricantes.

Preparación para la instalación: A 1. Los componentes necesarios para instalar lámpara son: destornillador, eslingas, cables, soportes. 2. La instalación debe llevarla a cabo con la alimentación eléctrica desconectada.

Secuencia de la instalación (ver la ilustración): A. Fijar la luminaria en el falso techo mediante los tornillos suministrados. B. Conectar cable de alimentación. 3. Asegurarse de que el cable de alimentación esté conectado correctamente.

EXPLICACIÓN DE SIGNOS Y SÍMBOLOS USADOS: P1: Tensión nominal; frecuencia; P: Potencia nominal; P3: Flujo luminoso nominal; P4: Duración nominal; P5: Corriente nominal; P6: La temperatura de colores; P7: Clase de protección contra descargas eléctricas; B8: Ángulo de iluminación; P9: Designación del grado de protección IP; Utilizar sólo en interiores / exteriores de los locales, etc.). El símbolo significa que el producto no debe utilizarse en lugares húmedos y/o donde haya agua y objetos que iluminan. *P12: El producto no colabora con reguladores de intensidad de luz; P13: El producto cumple los requisitos de las Directivas de la Unión Europea (UE) aplicables; P14: Reciclar de envases; P15: Hay que cambiar inmediatamente un globo, una pantalla o un vidrio de protección casado o dañado. *P16: Producto no apto para cubrir con material termoaislado; P17: Los productos con tal empaqueamiento no se debe tirar a la basura como su pena de multa, junto con otros desechos. Este

hustunud tooteid ei tohi kasutada.

tooteid: Tapavarase kasutuse jooksul seadmele koguneva mustuse või eemaldada enne niiske lapiga (kui seade on välja lülitatud ja jahtunud). Ärge kasutage sõjaväelaste puhastusvahendeid. Ärge võtke seadet lahti.

tooteid: Ärge kasutage seadet vastavate seadmete ringlusevõrguga ühendatuna kogumiskupiti. Küsige andmeid kogumiskupiti kohta müüjal, ülemmüüjal või tootjal.

tooteid: ettevalmistus: A 1. Lambi paigaldamiseks vajalikud vahendid: kruvikeeraja, andekeskus, kanderihmad ja hoidikud. 2. Lampide paigaldamise ajal peab elektrivool olema välja lülitatud.

tooteid: tootmisjuhtumid (vt joonis): A 1. Kinnitase seade rippalaek/kanderihmadele. 2. hangede toetajate. 3. Veenduge, et toetajate on nõuetekohaselt ühendatud.

tooteid: MÄRGISTUS JA SÜMBOLITE SELGITUS: P1: Nominaalne ping, sagedus; P2: Nominaalne võimsus; P3: Nominaalne voolutugevus; P4: Nominaalne temperatuur; P5: Kaitseklass; elektrilooži etaste P8: Vastalvõetav; P9: Kaitsemeetod; P10: Kasutata üksnes see-valmistamisüksuse; P11: Märgistatud sümbol määrab ra minimaal kasutuse, mida peab tagama valgustikeha (selle valgusallikale) kohtades objektideks, mida valgustab; P12: Toode ei ole sobitatud kasootks valguse all kasutamiseks; P13: Toode ei ole sobitatud kasutamiseks valgustiteks; P14: Pakendite eeskastamine; P15: Tuleb otsekohe välja vahetada praguunud või tagastatud lambivari või ekrankatte, kaitse klassi; P16: Toode ei ole sobitatud kasutamiseks teemolatsioonits kattega; P17: Tooteid sel viisil märgistatud, tahvi vahetuseks, ei tohi väljavalitsa tavasilise prügikasti koos muude jäätmetega. Selised märgistused ei kehti riikide, mis ei ole liitunud Euroopa Liidu ühise tootmis- ja vahetuse märgistatud peavad olema ära antud kasutamise elektriseadmete või elektroonikaseadete kogumiskupiti. Täetav kogumiskupitide/vastutuste kohtade kohta saavad anda kohalikud omavalitsus viimulise selle seadmete edasimüüja. Kasutatud seadmeid võib tagastada ka müüjale, juhul, kui ostatevat kogus usut tootet ei ole tagastatud. Kui kasutate seadet, võtke arvesse, et seade ei ole mõeldud kasutamiseks poolaolul tootmis reeglil kehtiv Euroopa Liidu piirkonnas. Juhul teistes riikides me võime teile lihtsustatud toota oma toote turustajaga teie piirkonnas. KEKONNAKAIT- E. Hooldite puhutse ja keskkonna etest. Soovitame pakendajate teadmiste segregatsioon.

Porcupine Union provided that the warranty is registered within 90 days from the purchase date, which is present on the VAT invoice or on the cash register receipt that documents the product's purchase. The registration shall be done through the Warranty Registration Form available at www.spectrumled.fi/warranty. Detailed conditions of the warranty are laid out in the Warranty Terms and Conditions document available at www.spectrumled.fi/warranty, which will also be forwarded alongside with the confirmation of the registration to the Customer's e-mail address that was used to send the Warranty Registration Form.

SER'S MANUAL NOTE: prior to proceeding with the installation works, read this user's manual and take the required precautions. The product has the CE mark and is fully consistent with all relevant legal requirements applicable within the territory of the European Union. The product will not be used in places discordant with its IP class. Do not cover the product with insulation mats. The product is not suitable for use in the event the protective glass is cracked.

Failure to comply with the recommendations provided herein during the installation may result in fixture damage, material damage (short circuit, fire) as well as injuries (burns, electric shock). Any modifications to the product or installation of the product in locations unfit for its use may be dangerous to the user and may cause the warranty to be voided. The user must be responsible for any damage or injury that may result, resulting from failure to comply with this user's manual or any damage resulting from incorrect installation. **NOTE!** Prior to proceeding with the installation works, cut off the voltage in the lamp's power supply circuit. The fixture should be installed and connected by a licensed person. Take extra precautions during the installation.

epäilyksiä, kysy neuvoa pätevalta sähköasentajalta. 3. Minkä tahansa valaisimen vaurioitumistapauksessa tuotetta ei saa käyttää.

Huolto: Normaalien käytön aikana muodostuneet epäpuhtauudet voidaan poistaa pehmeällä kostealla kankaalla, (kun valaisin on ensin kytketty pois päältä ja se on jäähtynyt). Ei saa käyttää aggressiivisia puhdistusaineita. Koteloa ei saa purkaa.

Varoitus: Ennen asennusta ja kiinnitystä on otettava huomioon kierrätysasteen merkinnät, josta se toimitetaan kierrätyskesk. Tietoja kiertäysepäististä löydät etsiä myyjästä jakelijalta tai valmistajalta.

Asennuksen valmistajalta: A Ripustetut, pinta- asennetut, uppoasennetut jne. ALGINEN jne. 1. Lampun asennukseen tarvittavat osat ruuvimeisseli, ripustuslaskelmat, naru kiinnikkeet 2. Asennus tulee suorittaa, kun virta on kytketty pois päältä

ASENUSVAIHEET (katso piirustus): A. 1. Kiinnitä aluslaskettuun kattoon / naruun kiinnikkeeseen kiinnike.

MERKINTÖJEN JA MERKKIEN SELITYS: P1: Nimellislämpötila, taajuus; P2: Nimellislämpö P3: Nimellinen valovoima; P4: Nimelliskestävyys; P5: Nimellislämpö; P6: Väriämpötila; P7. Suojausluokka sähköiskuja vastaan; B8: Valaistuskulma; P9. Suojausluokka merkintä; P10. Käyttö ainoastaan sisätiloissa / ulkotiloissa; P11: Merkki viittaa pienimpiin valaisimiin (sen valonlähteen) ja valaistavien kohteiden väliseen etäisyyteen; P12: Valonlähteen etäisyys valaistavien kohteiden välillä. Tuote on suunniteltu EU:n direktiivien mukaisesti, joihin sisältyy sähkömagneettinen vaurioituminen lampunvarjostin, heijastin tai suojalaasi valonlähteen kanssa.

Huute toivottu katettavaksi lämpöeristysalaalla; P17: Näin merkittyä laitteita ei saa käyttää valaistajien joukkoon soken uhalli. Tällaiset vaatteet saattavat olla

the product is not suitable for use if the fixture is damaged.
Maintenance: Dirt accumulating on the fixture in the course of normal use can be removed by using a damp cloth (or the fixture can be cleaned with a mild detergent). Do not use abrasive cleaning agents. Do not disassemble the fixture.
Disposal: Deliver a used fixture to the appliance collection point, where the fixture will be recycled. Ask your vendor, distributor or the manufacturer about the collection points.

installation procedure (see the illustration): A 1. Mount in the suspended ceiling/on
ings. 2.Connect the power cord. 3. Make sure that the power cord has been properly

www.spectrumdell.pl/warranty. Les conditions de garantie détaillées sont précisées dans les Conditions générales de garantie sur le site www.spectrumdell.pl/warranty qui seront également transmises au client avec la confirmation de l'enregistrement à l'adresse e-mail à partir de laquelle le Formulaire d'enregistrement de garantie a été

MODE D'EMPLOI ATTENTION : Avant de commencer l'installation, il convient de lire le mode d'emploi ci-dessus et prendre les précautions requises. Le Produit porte le marquage CE et répond pleinement aux exigences légales en vigueur sur le territoire de l'Union Européenne. Ne pas utiliser le produit dans des endroits non conformes à la réglementation applicable. Les dommages causés par une utilisation incorrecte ne sont pas couverts par la garantie. La responsabilité de l'utilisateur est limitée au cas où la fissure au niveau de la vitre de protection, le produit devient inutilisable. Le non-respect des recommandations contenues dans ce mode d'emploi lors du montage, peut mener à l'endommagement du cadre, provoquer des dégâts matériels (incendie, incendie) et des dommages corporels (brûlures, électrocution). Il faut être conscient que l'utilisation incorrecte du produit peut entraîner la perte de la garantie. La société Wojnarowscy ne pourra pas être tenue responsable pour les conséquences du non-respect du mode d'emploi ni pour les dommages découlant d'un montage incorrect. L'utilisateur doit être conscient qu'il n'est pas autorisé à effectuer l'entretien/alimentation de la lampe hors tension. Il est conseillé de faire effectuer le montage du luminaire et les travaux de raccordement par une personne autorisée. Il convient de prendre des précautions lors du montage.

Indications de sécurité: 1. Le montage devrait être effectué par une personne bien qualifiée. 2. En cas d'un quelconque doute lié à l'installation du produit veuillez consulter un électricien qualifié. 3. En cas d'endommagement du luminaire, le produit devient inutilisable.

Entretien: Les saletés apparues sur le luminaire pendant son exploitation peuvent être enlevées à l'aide d'un chiffon doux humide (éteindre le luminaire et attendre d'abord qu'il refroidisse). Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage agressifs. Ne pas ouvrir le boîtier.

Recyclage: Le luminaire use peut être apporté dans un point de collecte de matériel électrique utile ou il pourra être recyclé. Pour plus d'informations sur les points de collecte consultez le vendeur, le distributeur ou le fabricant.

Préparation au montage: A.1. Éléments nécessaires à l'installation de la lampe: tournevis, élingues, cordes, poignées. 2. Le montage doit se faire hors tension.

Déroulement du montage (voir le dessin): a.1. Fixer sur le plafond suspendu/sur les fils. 2. Raccorder au câble d'alimentation. 3. Assurez-vous que le câble d'alimentation a été branché de manière correcte.

IT Wójnarowscy sp. z o.o. con sede in Katowice via Gospodarczej 16, 40-432 Katowice (Polonia), di seguito "Wójnarowscy", accorda a questo prodotto installato sul territorio dell'Unione europea una garanzia di qualità di 2 anni a condizione che la garanzia sia iscritta entro 90 giorni dalla data di acquisto del prodotto risultante dalla fattura IVA o dalla ricevuta fiscale che documenta l'acquisto del prodotto. La registrazione deve essere effettuata tramite il Modulo di registrazione della garanzia disponibile sul sito www.spectrumled.it/warranty. Le condizioni di

EXPLICATION DES MARQUAGES ET DES SYMBOLES UTILISES: P1: Tension nominale, fréquence; P2: Puissance nominale; P3: Lux lumineux nominal; P4: Durée de vie nominale; P5: Courant nominal; P6: Température de couleur; P7: Classe de rendu des couleurs; P8: Angle d'éclairage; P9: Indice de rendu des couleurs; P10: Degré de protection; P10: Utiliser uniquement à l'intérieur / à l'extérieur; P11: Symbole signifie la distance minimale qui peut avoir lieu entre le luminaire (sa source de lumière) et les endroits et les objets qu'il éclairera; P12: Le produit ne fonctionne pas ensemble avec les gradateurs de lumière; P13: Produit conforme aux Directives de l'Union Européenne (UE); P14: Recyclage des emballages; P15: Il faut immédiatement échanger le globe, l'écran, la vitre de protection cassée ou endommagée; P16: Produit adapté pour être installé dans un environnement humide; P17: Les produits marqués de cette façon ne peuvent pas, sous la peine d'amende, être jetés aux poubelles avec les déchets ordinaires. Ces produits peuvent être nuisibles pour l'environnement et pour la santé des hommes. Produits marqués de cette façon doivent être rendus aux points de ramassage du matériel électrique et électronique usé. Informations sur les points de ramassage/réception sont données par les autorités locales ou le vendeur de ce type de matériel. Matériel usé peut être aussi ramassé par les services municipaux de traitement des déchets; P18: Si vous achetez au nouveau matériel acheté du même type. S'applique principes concernant le territoire de l'Union Européenne. Dans le cas d'autres pays, nous recommandons de contacter le distributeur de notre produit dans le territoire concerné. PROTECTION DE L'ENVIRONNEMENT. Gardez la propreté et protégez l'environnement. La ségrégation des déchets d'emballage est recommandée.

EU, 2. godine jamstva kvalitete primikom registracije jamstva u roku od 90 dana od dana kupnje proizvoda, što se rezultiralo izdavanjem PDV fature ili primikom fiskalnog potvrđenja kupnje proizvoda. Registraciju Jamstva mora se sprovesti kroz registraciju Obrazca jamstva dostupnog na web stranici www.spectrumled.pl/warranty. Detaljni uvjeti jamstva su navedeni u Općim uvjetima jamstva, koje možete naći na web stranici www.spectrumled.pl/warranty, koji zajedno s potvrdom registracije Jamstva Kupac će primiti također na e-mail s kojeg je poslan Obrazac za prijavu jamstva.

[illegible]

Ozračivanje: Učieniceja nosača nastala redovnom uporabom mogu se ukloniti pomoću mekane navlažene krpice (nakon prethodnog isključenja svjetla i pričekanja da se nosač ohladi). Ne smiju se primjenjivati agresivna sredstva za čišćenje. Kucište se ne smije rastavljati.

Zbrinjavanje otpada: Istrošeni nosač rasvjetle treba dostaviti u reciklažni centar koji skuplja istoside dijelove elektro opreme radi recikliranja. Informacije o lokaciji najblijeg reciklažnog centra možete dobiti kod prodavatelja, distributera ili proizvođača.

Iprodotti così etichettati devono essere smaltiti nei punti di raccolta dei rifiuti di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Informazioni sui punti di raccolta/rifiuto, sono disponibili presso le autorità locali o i rivenditori di tali attrezzature. Le attrezzature usate possono anche essere rese al rivenditore, in caso di acquisto di un nuovo prodotto, in quantità non maggiore dei nuovi prodotti dello stesso genere acquistati. Le regole di cui sopra si applicano nell'area dell'Unione Europea. Nel caso di altri paesi, Si consiglia di contattare il distributore del prodotto nella zona interessata. **PROTEZIONE AMBIENTALE.** Prenditi cura della pulizia e dell'ambiente. Si

Pripreda za montazu: A 1. Elementi nepoohodni za montazu svetlytkie: odvadj, elementy za vjesanje, sajle, drzaki. 2. Montazu treba obavljati uz iskljuceno napajanje. Provodenje montaze (vidi crteze): A 1. Postaviti u sputšenom plafonu / pomocu sajli. 2. Spojiti napojni kabal. 3. Pregledati da li je napojni kabal pravilno spojen.

OBJASNJENJE ZNAČENJA ISKORIŠĆENIH OZNAKA I SIMBOLA: P1: Nazivni napon struje, frekvencija; P2: Nazivna snaga; P3: Nominalni svetlosni fluks; P4: Nazivni vizuelni vek; P5: Nazivna struja; P6: Temperatura boje – faktor CT; P7: Klasa zaštite od električnog udara; P8: Ugao svetljenja; P9. Oznaka stopnje zaštite; P10. Koristi se samo

consiglia la differenziazione degli imballaggi da smaltire.

LT „Wojnarowsky sp. z o.o.“, buveinė Katovicuose, Gospodarcza g. 16, 40-432 Katowice (Lenkija), tauo vadina „Wojnarowsky“, suteikia šiame produktei instaliuotam Europos Sąjungos teritorijoje 2 metų kokybės garantiją su sąlyga, kad garantija bus registruota per 90 dienų nuo produkto įsigijimo dienos, nurodant PVM sąskaitoje faktūroje arba fiskalinėme kvite, patvirtinančiame produkto pirkinį. Garantijos registravimui reikia užpildyti Garantijos registracijos formą,

[illegible]

Vásárolóink igazoló ársa számlázott vagy pénztárbelőkből fakadó garanciát a termék vásárlásától számított 90 napon belül regisztrálják. A regisztráció a [www.spec-trum.pl/warranty](#) honlapon elérhető Garancia Regisztrációs Formanyomtatványon történik meg. A regisztrációt követően az ügyfélnek e-mail címen érkezik a termékhez rendelt honlapon található Általános Garanciális Feltételekben található, amelyeket regisztrációnak igazolásául együtt a Vevő arra az e-mail címre kap, amelyről a Garancia HASZNÁLATI UTMUTATÓ Figyelem! A termék üzembe helyezése előtt kérjük az alábbi használati útmutató figyelmes elolvását és a megfelelő óvatosság betartását. A termék CE jelzéssel van ellátva és megfelel minden ezzel járó Európai Közöségi Szabványnak.

Saugos surodymai: 1. Montavimo darbus turėtų atlikti atitinkamas kvalifikacijos turintis asmuo; 2. Jeigu kyla kokių nors abejonių dėl šio produkto montavimo, kreiptis į kvalifikuotą elektrikinį k. Kaip rodo pažeidus švieštuvų produktus. Prižiūrėti: Nešvarumus, kurių prisikaupia ant švietestuvo į juodojant, galima pašalinėti mišku drėgnu sudrėkule (prieš tai būtina išjungti ir atvėsinti švietestuvą). Nenaudoti: Nerekomenduojama naudoti švietestovo kaip apšvietimo priemonės. Utilizavimas: Panaudojus švietestuvą perduoti į panaudotus elektros įrangos surinkimo vieta, kur bus perdirbti. Informacija apie surinkimo vietas galima gauti iš pardavėjo, platintojo ar gamintojo. Pritaikymas: Švietestovui būtini elementai: elektavara, pakaba.

lati sérüléséhez, anyagi károkhöz (rövidzárlatokhoz), testi sérülésekhez (égési sebek, áramütések) vezet. A termék bármilyen nemű módosítása illetve zsemeltesítés alkalmatlan helyre történő telepítése a felhasználó biztonságát korlátozza és a termék biztonságos használatát veszélyezteti. A termék biztonságos használatát a fellelőseleget a használati útmutató be nem tartásával, illetve a termék helytelen telepítésével addód következményekért és károkat. FIGYELEM! A telepítés előtt ábrarolantatás a lámpa tápvezetékeit. Ajánljuk, hogy a lámpa telepítését és minden egyéb bekötési munkálatokat szakképzett, megfelelő képesséssel rendelkező személy végezze. A telepítés során fokozott körültekintést kell eljárni. A termék használatát nem szabad a termék útmutatójának előírásaitól eltérően végezni. Biztonsági útmutatások: 1. A telepítést megfelelően képzett személynek kell végeznie. 2. Amennyiben bármilyen kétség merül fel a termék telepítésével kapcsolatban, fel kell venni a kapcsolatot egy szakképzett villanyszerelővel. 3. A megcsatlakoztatott lámpák telepítését bármilyen felhasználásuk alkalmával. 4. Kiemaradás, áramütés, tüzek, károk, sérülések, személyes vagy anyagi károk, illetve a termék károsodása és károsodás elkerülése érdekében a termék használatát a termék útmutatójának előírásaitól eltérően ne alkalmazzanak agresszív, maró hatással bíró tisztítószereket. Ne szerelje

